

## WILSON ARCH SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRIC WATER IMPROVEMENTS 2022 Addendum 1 January 9, 2024

Planholder:

This Addendum 2 shall become part of the plans, specifications and contract documents of the above-referenced project, and all provisions of the contract shall apply hereto.

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of all addenda by number in the space provided in the bid documents.

- 1. The Bid deadline has been extended from January 11, 2024, to <u>January 24, 2024</u> at 1:30 PM at the Grand County Public Library in Moab, Utah. The last day for further questions has been extended from January 5, 2024, to <u>January 19, 2024</u> at 4pm.
- 2. Revisions to the Contract Documents/Specifications:
  - A revised Bid Schedule (Bid Schedule Addendum 2) is attached. The revisions to the bid schedule include renaming Bid Item 12 – Directional Bore with 10" HDPE DR11 Installation has been renamed to be "Trenchless Installation of 22" Steel Casing & 10" HDPE DR11 Carrier Pipe".
  - b. Section 02318SP has been revised. Revisions include clarification on the method of measurement section. Measurement for the carrier pipe through the bore shall be included in the Trenchless Casing and Carrier Pipe Installation item.
- 3. Revisions to the Plans:
  - a. Sheet D1, Detail F Boring Under Highway has been revised. Revisions to the detail include a steel casing being required for the carrier pipe. See Sections 02315 and the revised 02318SP in this Addendum 2 for more information.
  - b. A new detail for the new dummy well has been added to Sheet D1, Detail H
- 4. Q: Is there any information on the existing booster pump controls?
  - A: The existing booster pump control panel at the West Side Pump Station was manufactured by Precision Pumping Systems and installed by Advanced Pump & Equipment. As-built documentations list the installed PLC as an IDEC MicroSmart model FC6A-D16RC1EE. It is the responsibility of the INTEGRATOR to obtain required communication addressing information as required.



25 East 500 North, Fillmore, Utah 84631 TEL 435.743.6151 | FAX 435.743.7900

Sincerely,

Dany of Should

Devan Shields, PE Project Engineer Sunrise Engineering, Inc.

Attachments:

Bid Schedule – Addendum 2 Sheet D1 – Addendum 2

## **CONTRACT FOR:**

WILSON ARCH SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT WATER IMPROVEMENTS 2023

The undersigned Bidder, having examined and determined the scope of the Contract Documents, hereby proposes to perform the work described herein for the following unit prices or lump sum amounts.

Note: 1. Bids shall include sales tax and all other applicable taxes and fees

2. All bids shall be checked for errors. If errors are made, unit prices shall govern and corrections will be made according to the unit price

and totals will be revised to reflect the corrections.

No.	Meas. & Pmt. Reference	Item	Quantity	Unit	BABA Unit Price	Non-BABA Unit Price	Amount (BABA)
		DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					
1	02000SP	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum			
2	02000SP	Pre-Construction Video Records	1	Lump Sum			
3	02005	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum			
4	02105	Imported Trench or Structural Backfill	3000	Lineal Foot			
5	02105	Imported Pipe Bedding	3000	Lineal Foot			
6	02105	Untreated Base Course	110	Cubic Yard			
7	02200	Solid Rock Excavation	200	Lineal Foot			
8	02222	8" PVC Pipe DR18 AWWA C-900	2250	Lineal Foot			
9	02222	6" PVC Pipe DR18 AWWA C-900	250	Lineal Foot			
10	02222	4" PVC Pipe DR18 AWWA C-900	400	Lineal Foot			
11	02222	2" PVC Pipe DR18 AWWA C-900	50	Lineal Foot			
12	02318SP	Trenchless Installation of 22" Steel Casing and 10" HDPE DR11 Carrier Pipe	100	Lineal Foot			
13	02500	Removal of Fences	30	Lineal Foot			
14	02500	Replace Culvert	2	Each			
15	02500	Replace Stock Fence	30	Lineal Foot			
16	02900	Re-seeding	0.07	Acre			
17	15230SP	8" Gate Valve	7	Each			
18	15230SP	4" Gate Valve	1	Each			
19	15230SP	2" Gate Valve	1	Each			
20	15230SP	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	Each			
21	15230SP	Reconnect Existing Fire Hydrant	1	Each			
22	15234SP	1" Service Reconnection	1	Each			
23	15234SP	1" Service Connection	2	Each			
24	15234SP	1" Service Lateral	50	Lineal Foot			
25	15234SP	3/4" Service Meter Assembly	17	Each			
26	15234SP	3/4" Meter	17	Each			
27	15234SP	Radio Read Meter System Software and Equipment	1	Lump Sum			

		WEST TANK SITE					
28	02020	Subsurface Investigation	25	Hours			
29	02015	Clear and Grub	1	Lump Sum			
30	02105	Imported Pipe Bedding	200	Lineal Foot			
31	02222	6" PVC Pipe DR18 AWWA C-900	80	Lineal Foot			
32	02222	4" PVC Pipe DR18 AWWA C-900	120	Lineal Foot			
33	13050SP	Supply and Install 30,000 Gal Fiberglass Tank and Required Apurtenances	1	Lump Sum			
34	13050SP	4" Drain Pipe End Assembly	2	Each			
35	15230SP	6" Gate Valve	2	Each			
36	15230SP	4" Gate Valve	2	Each			
37	17051SP	West Side SCADA System	1	Lump Sum			
		EAST PUMP SITE					
38	02020	Subsurface Investigation	15	Hours			
39	02015	Clear and Grub	1	Lump Sum			
40	02105	Imported Pipe Bedding	20	Lineal Foot			
41	02222	8" PVC Pipe DR18 AWWA C-900	20	Lineal Foot			
42	13208SP	Install and Furnish New Booster Pump System	1	Lump Sum			
43	13050SP	4" Drain Pipe End Assembly	1	Each			
44	15230SP	8" Gate Valve	4	Each			
45	17051SP	East Side SCADA System	1	Lump Sum			
			•		то	TAL	

The undersigned Bidder certifies that this proposal is made in good faith, without collusion or connection with any other person or persons bidding on the work.

(if bid is by Corporation) Seal

Respectfully Submitted:

\_\_\_\_\_Address:

Bidder:

Signature

Title:

License No.

Date:

